
Dwumaraton Bydgoski styczeń 2013 r.

nr dystans czas nr dystans czas

1 Szymandera Paweł 40 42,2 3:04:22 53 Wierzbowski Krzysztof 79 29,5 3:21:28

2 Radzikowski Andrzej 60 42,2 3:10:37 54 Popławska Oliwia 68 21,1 1:35:24

3 Szynal Paweł 26 42,2 3:10:38 55 Milewski Zbigniew 36 21,1 1:37:25

4 Borkowski Aleksander 38 42,2 3:15:39 56 Biesiada Tomasz 54 21,1 1:37:26

5 Ochnio Ryszard 13 42,2 3:16:29 57 Filipiak Piotr 41 21,1 1:41:44

6 Strykowski Jarosław 39 42,2 3:20:27 58 Bredow Marek 73 21,1 1:43:20

7 Kowalczyk Rafał 49 42,2 3:21:01 59 Lisewski Piotr 28 21,1 1:44:08

8 Wiercioch Piotr 29 42,2 3:22:39 60 Korpalski Andrzej 55 21,1 1:45:43

9 Szostak Mariusz 6 42,2 3:35:10 61 Bochniak Piotr 81 21,1 1:51:12

10 Kompanowski Mariusz 43 42,2 3:39:14 62 Malicki Łukasz 88 21,1 1:53:17

11 Giemza Stanisław 3 42,2 3:39:30 63 Pierucki Bartosz 71 21,1 1:53:54

12 Remberk Michał 30 42,2 3:43:42 64 Krueger Waldemar 70 21,1 1:53:55

13 Shelepen Vyacheslav 35 42,2 3:44:40 65 Janowski Krzysztof 64 21,1 1:57:31

14 Łuczkowski Zygmunt 19 42,2 3:47:18 66 Bredow Janusz Andrzej 57 21,1 1:57:32

15 Oskierko Roman 23 42,2 3:48:51 67 Muszkowski Andrzej 67 21,1 2:00:45

16 Dorosz Marek 22 42,2 3:48:58

17 Lipiński Krzysztof 7 42,2 3:48:59

18 Proc Leszek 58 42,2 3:49:31

19 Bronowicki Ryszard 44 42,2 3:51:05

20 96 42,2 3:52:57

21 Jankowski Grzegorz 74 42,2 3:53:33

22 Mańkowski Dariusz 27 42,2 3:53:50

23 Kołodziejczak Łukasz 86 42,2 3:54:48

24 Mróz Katarzyna 37 42,2 3:54:55

25 Herber Arkadiusz 52 42,2 3:55:03

26 Zboiński Filip 48 42,2 3:55:41

27 Hadam Michał 72 42,2 3:56:14

28 Furman Tomasz 66 42,2 3:56:17

29 Krysztofiak Sławomir 87 42,2 3:57:33

30 Iljin Boris 11 42,2 3:59:59

31 Torłop Przemysław 1 42,2 4:00:49

32 Silkin Piotr 12 42,2 4:01:46

33 Nienadowska Beata 89 42,2 4:02:16

34 Elminowski Wojciech 63 42,2 4:02:17

35 Grzybała Andrzej 51 42,2 4:07:17

36 Słomkowska Joanna 45 42,2 4:11:15

37 Drygalski Dominik 2 42,2 4:19:48

38 Richert Radosław 91 42,2 4:20:27

39 Maciejewski Bogusław 32 42,2 4:20:50

40 Sadek Jarosław 93 42,2 4:21:22

41 Jedynak Wioletta 24 42,2 4:21:40

42 Sikora Artur 46 42,2 4:33:05

43 Kozłowska Danuta 5 42,2 4:36:09

44 Kinderis Gediminas 21 42,2 4:37:38

45 Jedynak Izabela 31 42,2 4:42:34

46 Zielonka Mariusz 16 42,2 4:50:17

47 Kasierska Ewa Katarzyna 18 42,2 5:06:17

48 Karamucki Jacek 85 42,2 5:37:36

49 Remberk Barbara 77 42,2 5:53:19

50 Karlak Andrzej 4 42,2 5:53:42

51 Klich Wiesław 47 42,2 6:06:34 Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

52 Gil Barbara 8 42,2 6:15:40 Bydgoszcz, 22 stycznia 2013 r.

lp. nazwisko i imię
sobota - 19.01.2013

lp. nazwisko i imię
sobota - 19.01.2013



Dwumaraton Bydgoski styczeń 2013 r.

nr dystans czas nr dystans czas

1 Kowalczyk Rafał 49 42,2 3:19:15 38 Herber Arkadiusz 52 25,3 2:39:50

2 Radzikowski Andrzej 60 42,2 3:20:25 39 Milewski Zbigniew 36 21,1 1:43:30

3 Szynal Paweł 26 42,2 3:26:05 40 Anhalt Michał 62 21,1 1:45:49

4 Borkowski Aleksander 38 42,2 3:30:46 41 Hadam Michał 72 21,1 1:48:56

5 Gajda Jakub 61 42,2 3:36:03 42 Urbańska Ewa 75 21,1 1:59:42

6 Strykowski Jarosław 39 42,2 3:44:26 43 Szymański Dominik 69 21,1 2:00:16

7 Dorosz Marek 22 42,2 3:56:30 44 Elminowski Wojciech 63 21,1 2:09:52

8 Lipiński Krzysztof 7 42,2 3:56:31 45 Muszkowski Andrzej 67 21,1 2:10:07

9 Łuczkowski Zygmunt 19 42,2 4:01:31 46 Skowron Monika 94 21,1 2:11:56

10 Szostak Mariusz 6 42,2 4:04:54 47 Rosa Katarzyna 92 21,1 2:28:17

11 Kompanowski Mariusz 43 42,2 4:05:54 48 Sikora Artur 46 21,1 2:38:51

12 Giemza Stanisław 3 42,2 4:06:20 49 Sadek Jarosław 93 21,1 2:40:52

13 Remberk Michał 30 42,2 4:11:54

14 Oskierko Roman 23 42,2 4:11:55

15 Iljin Boris 11 42,2 4:14:33

16 Grzybała Andrzej 51 42,2 4:15:39

17 Torłop Przemysław 1 42,2 4:16:44

18 Jankowski Grzegorz 74 42,2 4:18:31

19 Noga Piotr 90 42,2 4:20:52

20 Nienadowska Beata 89 42,2 4:27:12

21 Mańkowski Dariusz 27 42,2 4:33:46

22 Fanslau Marek 56 42,2 4:34:04

23 Shelepen Vyacheslav 35 42,2 4:43:41

24 Ochnio Ryszard 13 42,2 4:48:54

25 Silkin Piotr 12 42,2 4:50:36

26 Bronowicki Ryszard 44 42,2 4:53:15

27 Maciejewski Bogusław 32 42,2 4:55:49

28 Drygalski Dominik 2 42,2 5:06:15

29 Jedynak Wioletta 24 42,2 5:24:50

30 Kozłowska Danuta 5 42,2 5:25:43

31 Jedynak Izabela 31 42,2 5:33:08

32 Kasierska Ewa Katarzyna 18 42,2 5:50:53

33 Zielonka Mariusz 16 42,2 5:59:55

34 Karlak Andrzej 4 42,2 6:05:39

35 Remberk Barbara 77 42,2 6:09:03

36 Kinderis Gediminas 21 42,2 6:26:01 Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

37 Gil Barbara 8 42,2 7:51:03 Bydgoszcz, 22 stycznia 2013 r.

lp. nazwisko i imię
niedziela - 20.01.2013

lp. nazwisko i imię
niedziela - 20.01.2013



Dwumaraton Bydgoski styczeń 2013 r.

nr dystans czas m. dystans czas m. dystans czas

1 Radzikowski Andrzej 60 84,4 6:31:02 2 42,2 3:20:25 2 42,2 3:10:37

2 Szynal Paweł 26 84,4 6:36:43 3 42,2 3:26:05 3 42,2 3:10:38

3 Kowalczyk Rafał 49 84,4 6:40:16 1 42,2 3:19:15 7 42,2 3:21:01

4 Borkowski Aleksander 38 84,4 6:46:25 4 42,2 3:30:46 4 42,2 3:15:39

5 Strykowski Jarosław 39 84,4 7:04:53 6 42,2 3:44:26 6 42,2 3:20:27

6 Szostak Mariusz 6 84,4 7:40:04 10 42,2 4:04:54 9 42,2 3:35:10

7 Kompanowski Mariusz 43 84,4 7:45:08 11 42,2 4:05:54 10 42,2 3:39:14

8 Dorosz Marek 22 84,4 7:45:28 7 42,2 3:56:30 16 42,2 3:48:58

9 Lipiński Krzysztof 7 84,4 7:45:30 8 42,2 3:56:31 17 42,2 3:48:59

10 Giemza Stanisław 3 84,4 7:45:50 12 42,2 4:06:20 11 42,2 3:39:30

11 Łuczkowski Zygmunt 19 84,4 7:48:49 9 42,2 4:01:31 14 42,2 3:47:18

12 Remberk Michał 30 84,4 7:55:36 13 42,2 4:11:54 12 42,2 3:43:42

13 Oskierko Roman 23 84,4 8:00:46 14 42,2 4:11:55 15 42,2 3:48:51

14 Ochnio Ryszard 13 84,4 8:05:23 24 42,2 4:48:54 5 42,2 3:16:29

15 Jankowski Grzegorz 74 84,4 8:12:04 18 42,2 4:18:31 21 42,2 3:53:33

16 Iljin Boris 11 84,4 8:14:32 15 42,2 4:14:33 30 42,2 3:59:59

17 Torłop Przemysław 1 84,4 8:17:33 17 42,2 4:16:44 31 42,2 4:00:49

18 Grzybała Andrzej 51 84,4 8:22:56 16 42,2 4:15:39 35 42,2 4:07:17

19 Mańkowski Dariusz 27 84,4 8:27:36 21 42,2 4:33:46 22 42,2 3:53:50

20 Shelepen Vyacheslav 35 84,4 8:28:21 23 42,2 4:43:41 13 42,2 3:44:40

21 Nienadowska Beata 89 84,4 8:29:28 20 42,2 4:27:12 33 42,2 4:02:16

22 Bronowicki Ryszard 44 84,4 8:44:20 26 42,2 4:53:15 19 42,2 3:51:05

23 Silkin Piotr 12 84,4 8:52:22 25 42,2 4:50:36 32 42,2 4:01:46

24 Maciejewski Bogusław 32 84,4 9:16:39 27 42,2 4:55:49 39 42,2 4:20:50

25 Drygalski Dominik 2 84,4 9:26:03 28 42,2 5:06:15 37 42,2 4:19:48

26 Jedynak Wioletta 24 84,4 9:46:30 29 42,2 5:24:50 41 42,2 4:21:40

27 Kozłowska Danuta 5 84,4 10:01:52 30 42,2 5:25:43 43 42,2 4:36:09

28 Jedynak Izabela 31 84,4 10:15:42 31 42,2 5:33:08 45 42,2 4:42:34

29 Zielonka Mariusz 16 84,4 10:50:12 33 42,2 5:59:55 46 42,2 4:50:17

30 Kasierska Ewa Katarzyna 18 84,4 10:57:10 32 42,2 5:50:53 47 42,2 5:06:17

31 Kinderis Gediminas 21 84,4 11:03:39 36 42,2 6:26:01 44 42,2 4:37:38

32 Karlak Andrzej 4 84,4 11:59:21 34 42,2 6:05:39 50 42,2 5:53:42

33 Remberk Barbara 77 84,4 12:02:22 35 42,2 6:09:03 49 42,2 5:53:19

34 Gil Barbara 8 84,4 14:06:43 37 42,2 7:51:03 52 42,2 6:15:40

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

Bydgoszcz, 22 stycznia 2013 r.

sobota - 20.01.2013niedziela - 20.01.2013
lp. nazwisko i imię

dwumaraton - I 2013



Dwumaraton Bydgoski styczeń 2013 r.

nr dystans czas m. dystans czas m. dystans czas
35 Herber Arkadiusz 52 67,5 6:34:53 38 25,3 2:39:50 25 42,2 3:55:03

36 Hadam Michał 72 63,3 5:45:10 41 21,1 1:48:56 27 42,2 3:56:14

37 Elminowski Wojciech 63 63,3 6:12:09 44 21,1 2:09:52 34 42,2 4:02:17

38 Sadek Jarosław 93 63,3 7:02:14 49 21,1 2:40:52 40 42,2 4:21:22

39 Sikora Artur 46 63,3 7:11:56 48 21,1 2:38:51 42 42,2 4:33:05

40 Szymandera Paweł 40 42,2 3:04:22 1 42,2 3:04:22

41 Milewski Zbigniew 36 42,2 3:20:55 39 21,1 1:43:30 55 21,1 1:37:25

42 Wiercioch Piotr 29 42,2 3:22:39 8 42,2 3:22:39

43 Gajda Jakub 61 42,2 3:36:03 5 42,2 3:36:03

44 Proc Leszek 58 42,2 3:49:31 18 42,2 3:49:31

45 96 42,2 3:52:57 20 42,2 3:52:57

46 Kołodziejczak Łukasz 86 42,2 3:54:48 23 42,2 3:54:48

47 Mróz Katarzyna 37 42,2 3:54:55 24 42,2 3:54:55

48 Zboiński Filip 48 42,2 3:55:41 26 42,2 3:55:41

49 Furman Tomasz 66 42,2 3:56:17 28 42,2 3:56:17

50 Krysztofiak Sławomir 87 42,2 3:57:33 29 42,2 3:57:33

51 Muszkowski Andrzej 67 42,2 4:10:52 45 21,1 2:10:07 67 21,1 2:00:45

52 Słomkowska Joanna 45 42,2 4:11:15 36 42,2 4:11:15

53 Richert Radosław 91 42,2 4:20:27 38 42,2 4:20:27

54 Noga Piotr 90 42,2 4:20:52 19 42,2 4:20:52

55 Fanslau Marek 56 42,2 4:34:04 22 42,2 4:34:04

56 Karamucki Jacek 85 42,2 5:37:36 48 42,2 5:37:36

57 Klich Wiesław 47 42,2 6:06:34 51 42,2 6:06:34

58 Wierzbowski Krzysztof 79 29,5 3:21:28 53 29,5 3:21:28

59 Popławska Oliwia 68 21,1 1:35:24 54 21,1 1:35:24

60 Biesiada Tomasz 54 21,1 1:37:26 56 21,1 1:37:26

61 Filipiak Piotr 41 21,1 1:41:44 57 21,1 1:41:44

62 Bredow Marek 73 21,1 1:43:20 58 21,1 1:43:20

63 Lisewski Piotr 28 21,1 1:44:08 59 21,1 1:44:08

64 Korpalski Andrzej 55 21,1 1:45:43 60 21,1 1:45:43

65 Anhalt Michał 62 21,1 1:45:49 40 21,1 1:45:49

66 Bochniak Piotr 81 21,1 1:51:12 61 21,1 1:51:12

67 Malicki Łukasz 88 21,1 1:53:17 62 21,1 1:53:17

68 Pierucki Bartosz 71 21,1 1:53:54 63 21,1 1:53:54

69 Krueger Waldemar 70 21,1 1:53:55 64 21,1 1:53:55

70 Janowski Krzysztof 64 21,1 1:57:31 65 21,1 1:57:31

71 Bredow Janusz Andrzej 57 21,1 1:57:32 66 21,1 1:57:32

72 Urbańska Ewa 75 21,1 1:59:42 42 21,1 1:59:42

73 Szymański Dominik 69 21,1 2:00:16 43 21,1 2:00:16

74 Skowron Monika 94 21,1 2:11:56 46 21,1 2:11:56

75 Rosa Katarzyna 92 21,1 2:28:17 47 21,1 2:28:17

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

Bydgoszcz, 22 stycznia 2013 r.

sobota - 20.01.2013
lp. nazwisko i imię

dwumaraton - I 2013 niedziela - 20.01.2013


